AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY GLADES COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

SUBJECT: Support letter for Southwest Florida Crime Stoppers Inc	
DEPT/DEPT REQUEST:	
County Manager	
BACKGROUND/DETAIL OF REPORT The last letter of support for the Southwest Florida Crime Stoppers Inc was dated in July 2017. This Letter Supports the Southwest Florida Crime stoppers a non-profit agency to receive funds from the Crime Stoppers Trust Fund as provide for in Sections 16.555 and 938.06 Florida Statutes.	
BUDGET IMPACT: Yes / No – If Yes, how much? From where?	
N/A	
COORDINATION WITH: BOCC / County Manager	
MOTION(S):	
I move to approve / Disapprove A letter of support for Southwest Florida Crime Stoppers Inc. and signed by the Chair and send to Florida Office of The Attorney General	
REQUEST BY:	Meeting Date:
Bob Jones	25 November 2019



Glades County Board of County Commissioners

P.O. Box 1527 = 500 Avenue J= Moore Haven, Florida 33471
Phone: (863) 946-6000 = Fax: (863) 946-2860
Internet address http://www.MyGlades.com

November 21, 2019

Offices of the Attorney General Department of Legal Affairs The Capital Tallahassee, Florida 32399-1050

Re: Letter of Agreement

Southwest Florida Crime Stoppers, Inc

Dear Attorney General:

Please allow this letter to serve as certification that Glades County Board of County Commissioners hereby authorizes Southwest Florida Crime Stoppers, Inc, a non-profit agency, to act as its permanent agent for the purpose of applying for and receiving monies from the Crime Stoppers Trust Fund, as provided for in Sections 16.555 and 938.06, Florida Statutes.

In the event that Glades County should ever take action to revoke this authorization, we will provide notification as such. The Glades County Board of County Commissioners authorized its Chairman to execute this Letter of Agreement at its regular meeting of 25 November 2019.

On behalf of Glades County, we look forward to Southwest Florida Crime Stoppers Inc, receiving the appropriate grant funding from Crime Stoppers Trust Fund to serve this area.

Sincerely,

Tim Stanley, Chairman Glades County Board of County Commissioners.

ce; Southwest Florida Crime Stoppers, Inc Glades County Sheriff's Office